Phenomenon:
F Flicker after >2s start-up, P P,F <0.85
N Acoustic noise >20dB S Can't start-up
T THD >30%
C compatible
Type Value 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac
EIKO PM-2X32T8-UNV-IS-L IS 2 L 0.77 Parallel C C P P C C C C
EIKO PM-3X32T8-UNV-IS IS 3 N 0.87 Parallel C C C P,T C C C C C C C C

Type Value 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac
Summary of  Ubend TLED Compatibility Test
Order Codes: 10626 & 10627
Ballast Brand Part Number
Start
Method
# of
Lamps
BF Lamp
Connection
2-Lamp 3-Lamp 4-Lamp1-Lamp
Philips-Advance IOP-2PSP32-LW-N PS 2 L 0.71 Parallel C C C P,T C C C C
Philips-Advance IZT-2PSP32-SC DPS 2 N 1.00 Parallel S S S S S S S S S
PLUSRITE BAF232IS/MV IS 2 N 0.89 Parallel C C C P,F C C C C
PLUSRITE BAF332IS/MV IS 3 ? ? ? C C P P,F C C C F C C C F
Robertson ISU232T8120  3P20116 IS 2 N 0.88 Parallel P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T
Robertson RSZ132T8120 PS 1 N 0.80 n.a S S S S
SOLA E-758-F-232-SC IS 2 N 0.88 Parallel C C C C C C
SOLA E-758-U-232-MC IS 2 N 0.88 Parallel C C C P,T,F C C C P,T,F
SUNPARK 120-1/32IS HPF IS 1 N 0.88 n.a C T T
SUNPARK U-2/32IS HBF IS 2 H 1.18 Parallel C C C P,F C C C C
SUNPARK U-2/32ISE-LBF IS 2 L 0.78 Parallel C C C P C C C C
SUNPARK U-3/32ISE IS 3 N 0.88 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C
SUNPARK U-3/32ISE-HBF IS 3 H 1.18 Parallel C C C F C C C F C C C F
SUNPARK 120-3/32IS MP,F IS 3 N 0.88 Parallel P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T
SUNPARK U-4/32IS HP,F IS 4 N 0.88 Parallel C C C P,F,N C C C P,F,N C C C P,F,N C C C P,F,N
SUNPARK U-4/32IS HBF IS 4 H 1.18 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C C C C C
SUNPARK U-4/32ISE-LBF IS 4 L 0.88 Parallel C C C C C C C P C C C P,F C C C P,F
SUNPARK U-1/32PSE PS 1 N 0.88 n.a S S S S
SUNPARK U-2/32PSE RS 2 N 0.88 ? S S S S S S S S
SUNPARK U-2/32PSE-HBF RS 2 H 1.15 ? S S S S S S S S
SUNPARK U-232PS3 RS 2 N 0.88 ? S S S S S S S S
SUNPARK U-232PS3-HBF RS 2 H 1.15 ? S S S S S S S S
SUNPARK SL15T RS 2 N 0.88 Parallel P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T
SUNPARK LC 12011T PS 1 ? ? n.a S S S